

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

3-19-2019

### State v. Still Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45792

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Still’s Motion To Suppress .....	4
A. Officer Clark’s Call Prolonged The Traffic Stop And The District Court’s Express Factual Findings Fail To Support Its Contrary Conclusion .....	4
B. The State’s Reliance On <i>State v. Renteria</i> And <i>State v. McGraw</i> Is Misplaced .....	6
CONCLUSION .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Rodriguez v. United States*, 575 U.S. \_\_\_, 135 S.Ct. 1609 (2015).....4, 5

*State v. Linze*, 161 Idaho 605 (2016) .....4, 5

*State v. McGraw*, 163 (Ct. App. 2018)..... 1, 6, 7

*State v. Renteria*, 163 Idaho 545 (Ct. App. 2018) ..... 1, 6
